
 

 

 

 
 

PROVISION OF JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR DFPC MANILA  
Bid Bulletin PJSM-001 
as of 18 May 2021  

 
 

 

PROVISION OF JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR DFPC 
MANILA  

BID BULLETIN 
As of 18 May 2021 

ADDENDUM NO. PJSM-001 
  
This Addendum No. PJSM-001 is issued to modify or amend items in the Bid 
Documents. This shall form an integral part of the Bid Documents for the Provision 
of Janitorial Services for DFPC Manila (ADM2021-01).  
  

1. Invitation to Bid, 6th Paragraph: 

FROM: 

Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at 
the office address indicated below on or before 20 May 2021, 10:00AM. Late bids 
shall not be accepted. 

 
TO: 

Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at 
the office address indicated below on or before 03 June 2021, 10:00AM. Late bids 
shall not be accepted. 

 
2. Invitation to Bid, 8th Paragraph: 

FROM: 

Bid opening shall be on 20 May 2021, 10:15AM at the given address below and/or 
via Microsoft Teams. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ 
representatives who choose to attend the activity.  

TO: 

Bid opening shall be on 03 June 2021, 10:15AM at the given address below 
and/or via Microsoft Teams. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ 
representatives who choose to attend the activity.   
 

3. Instruction to Bidders (ITB) Clause 14.2: 

FROM: 

The Bid and bid security shall be valid until 17 September 2021.  Any Bid not 
accompanied by an acceptable bid security shall be rejected by the Procuring 
Entity as non-responsive. 

TO: 

The Bid and bid security shall be valid until 01 October 2021.  Any Bid not 
accompanied by an acceptable bid security shall be rejected by the Procuring 
Entity as non-responsive.  

 

 



 

 

 

 
 

PROVISION OF JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR DFPC MANILA  
Bid Bulletin PJSM-001 
as of 18 May 2021  

 
 

4. Bid Data Sheet (BDS) under ITB Clause 20.2, Item #1: 

FROM: 

2019 Income Tax Return (form 1701/1702)  

TO: 

2020 Income Tax Return (form 1701/1702)  

 

5. SCC under GCC Clause 1, A. Manpower Requirements - Undertaking of the Supplier 
Item #11: 

FROM: 

The SUPPLIER shall provide additional personnel within 48 hours upon request of 
the PROCURING ENTITY with the approval of the HEAD OF THE PROCURING 
ENTITY if the request is for permanent assignment and GSD Manager if the request 
is only for temporary assignment. 

TO: 

The SUPPLIER shall provide additional personnel within 48 hours upon request of 
the PROCURING ENTITY with the approval of the HEAD OF THE PROCURING 
ENTITY if the request is for permanent assignment and GSD Manager if the request 
is only for temporary assignment. 

The PROCURING ENTITY also reserves the right to reduce the number of 
personnel as well as the number of days to report for work in cases such as 
but not limited to mass flooding, pandemic and other fortuitous events for any 
particular period during the duration of the contract period provided that the 
SUPPLIER is notified in writing". 
 

6. Schedule of Requirements (Lot 1) under Item B. Logistical Requirements: 
From: 

DESCRIPTION FIESTAMALL EHA Building 

Two-way radios  4 2 

 

To: 

DESCRIPTION FIESTAMALL EHA Building 

Two-way radios / Cellphone with load 4 2 

 

7. Schedule of Requirements (Lot 2) under Item B. Logistical Requirements; 
From: 

DESCRIPTION 
NAIA 

T1 
NAIA 

T2 

NAIA 
T2 

AIR 

SIDE 

NAIA T2 
LANDSIDE 

LUXE 
INTEGRATED 
WAREHOUSE 

Two-way radios  2 2 3 3 2 2 



 

 

 

 
 

PROVISION OF JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR DFPC MANILA  
Bid Bulletin PJSM-001 
as of 18 May 2021  

To: 

DESCRIPTION 
NAIA 

T1 
NAIA 

T2 

NAIA 
T2 

AIR 

SIDE 

NAIA T2 
LANDSID

E 
LUXE 

INTEGRATED 
WAREHOUSE 

Two-way radios 
/ Cellphone 
with Load 

2 2 3 3 2 2 

 
 
All other provisions, requirements, forms/documents, except the foregoing revisions/ 
modifications, shall remain in full force and effect.  
  
 
  
  
(SGD.)   
ENGR. JOEL R. PEREZ 
BAC Chairperson  
  
 

  
Received by : ___________________________ 
Date  : __________________________  

 
 
 
 


